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Deei&ion No 81307 (/'j) ~ntrbn!imil.~· 
J;EFORE .~ POJ>LIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF nIW~_RNIA 

!uvestigation on the Commission's' ) 
own motion into the operations., ) 
rates, charges, and practices of 
CENTRAL COAST TRUCK SERVICE, INC ... , 
a Califoro.ia corporation;A4'iERlCA.~ 
HOME FOODS, mC.,aDclaware corpora­
t1o"=1; CA!.IFOR,NL\ &HA~!L~ SUGA...~ 
C<h.'!PANY, a California corporatio'O.; 
~u. SOUP CCMl>ANY, a New .Jersey 
corporation; GREEN· GIAN'r COMPANY, 
a Minnesota corporation; JOEN INGLIS ~ 
FROZEN FOODS COMPANY 9 a California 
co:rporation; PE'r, INC., a Delaware 
eo:por~t:ton; and SAFEWAY STORES, INC., 
a. Maryland corporation. ~ 

Case No. 9486 
(Filed December 12, ,1972) 

Roland Schmidt, Attorney at Law-, for 
Central Coast Truck Service, Inc., 
respondent. 

Philip G. Blaekmoree Jr., for california 
& Hawaiian Sugar ompany, and , 
Asa Button, for Spreckels Sugar Division, 
AmStzr Corp., interested parties. 

James J. Cher::,y, Attorney at Law', a.nd E. E. 
cahoon, for the Commission staff. 

QgI!.!ON 
By its order dated December 12, 1972', the Commission 

in.~tituted at'!. investigation into the operations, rates', charges, 
and prac'tices of Central Coast Truck Service, Inc., (Central Coast); 
Jo.:ne::ic:e.n Home Foods, Inc.; California &. Hawaiian Sugar· Company; 
Campbell Soup Company; Green Giant Company; John Inglis Frozen 
Foods Company; Pet, Inc. ; and Safeway Stores, Inc., to determine 
whethe= Central Coas-t charged the respondent Shippers less than, 

, ;" 

mi~ rates for 'certain transportation. 
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Public hearing was held before Examiner O'leary on 
Februo.-ry 27 ~ 1973 at San Francisco. 

It was stipulated (Exhibits 1 to S, inclusive) 3nd 

,.' 

'the Commission finds that (1) Central Coast is engaged in the 
business of transporting property over the public highways of, this 

state for compensation pursuant to a certificate of publi.c C021",-cnience 

and necessity granted by Decisions Nos. 69927 and 72274, and radial, 
b,igb.wa.Y COUlmOn and highway contr':lct carrier permits; (2) C~ntrsl 
Coast subscribes to Minimum Rate, Tariffs 2', 8, and 15', ExcCi>t:i:oris 

!mting Tariff 1, and Distance Table 7, and is a party to Pacific 

Southcoast Freight Bur~u' Tariff, No,. jOO-A; (3:) Central Coast' 

charged less than the prescribed'minimum rates for the,. shippers , 
and iu the amounts as follows: 

American Home Foods, Inc. 
campbell Soup Company , 
G:reen Giant Company 

John Inglis Frozen Foods Company 
Pet, Inc. 

Safeway Sto~es, Inc. 

$ l60~28., 

525, .. 31 
. .,' 

·2,3Z5.4Li: 
157.4:l:' 
S04:~96' 

:Z05~6S" 
(4) subsequent to the issuance of the Order Instituting: Investigation) .. 
Cent:ral Coast collected the amounts set forth in. (3) above; 
(5) Central. Coast employs S office pe::solm.e:l~ 4S drivers., 
S :t:laintetlC!uc:e personnel~ and 262 terminal personnel' (lumpers); 
(6) Central Coast operates ~\ tractors,. 2 trucks, 72 se:ml.van 
trailers, and: 2 conve:rter gears; (7) Central Coast maintains 
tex:ninals at Sanger, Sacramento, MAnteca" Wat:sonville,..tos Banos, 
Los Angeles, and seasonally at Bakers'field; (S} Central Coas,t's' 
gross operating :revenue for 1972 was $4,758:,732;. and (9) there wcre 

. . 
no undereharges involving california & Hcwaii~n Sugar Comp~ny_ 

'W'ith rega:rd to the undercharges~ it was also stipulated 
that in pe:rforming transportation '.subject to YJ.inimum Rate Tariffs 
2 Qd 8:, Central Coast failed to <a) assess off-'rail charges. for 
p¢ints of ~.estina'tion not served by rail spur, (b) assess accessorial 
ch.!lrges £o~ ~loading, (c) assess correct basic rail rates, (d) 

compute correct"' constructive mileage, (eo) observe the ::'imi:~tion i4l.. 
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the number of s~ops authorized by rail transit tariff for partial 
loading or unloading, (f) observe specif:ted tariff rail routings, 
and (g) assess correct split pickup charges. ' 

It was further stipulated that a fine of $500 and a fine 
in the amount of undercharges pursuant to the provisions of 
Sections 3774 and 3800 of the Public UtilitiesCocIe, respectively, 
would be. appropriate and should' be imposed. 

The staff recommended that central Coast pay a ffne 
pursuan~ to Section 3774 o~ the Public Utilities Code ,in the 
am~t of $500. 

The Commission concludes that Central Coast ' Truck ,s.ervice" 
Inc. violated Sections 3664, 366-7,' and, 3737 of the Pu1>lic Ut:tlities~ 
Code, and should pay a fine pursuant to Section 3800 of the Public 
Utilities Code in the amount of $3,889.06 and in addition thereto-, 
should pay a fine pursuant to Section 3774 of the Public ,Ut'ilit,ies',' ' ' 
Code in the atnO'lmt of $500. 

ORDER _4IIIIIIIIIt-._ .... 

IT IS ORDERED ~bat Central Coast Truck Service, Inc. 
shall pay a fine of $4,389'.06 to- this Commiss.ion on ,or before the 
fortieth day a~ter the effective date of this order." 

The :;ecretary of the Commission is directed,toc~use 
personal servi,:e of this order to be made upon Central Coast Truck 
Service, Inc .. 'The Secretary is- fUrtb~r, directed, to' c:ause- ser:'l!ce'by.' 

.... ,. .. . , 
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mail of this o:der to be made uPon . all other resp~ndents. The. 
effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the 

completion of personal service upon Central Coast ~ck. Service, 
Inc. 

Drlted at San F.m.nei3e0 . , Ca11forn1a~ this 
~-. f APRIl! ------3---'4,J.4y 0 __________ , 197 _ 

. " 
,. 
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COlZllS51on~!" thOllltl.s· lIoron~ be1D&" '.. . . 
noe~sSlll"j,ly 8.b~ent ... cU¢·.not parUc1~\e, .... 
in! tho (U~p051't10not. th1s.proceed12lg'; . 

• ',. , J' "'.' 

"", 

CoDl11s.s:1onor D.; W _. Hollnos .::be:1Dg- '. . ... 
noc:es:uu-11y' absent., d1dnot. pa:rUc1~t.e· 
Ul' tho d1spos1Uon·. or, t.h1sp1"OCee~ • 


